COVID-19 Local business support package

Fee waivers until 31 March 2021

In response to the COVID-19 pandemic, Northern Beaches Council has
developed a business support plan in consultation with our five local
Chambers of Commerce. Our priority is to ensure the local business
community feels supported, is well informed and knows where and how to
access advice, financial support and practical resources.

The business support plan includes a package of measures including
waivers for outdoor dining, food health on premises and fire safety fees.

The document contains details of fees waived until 31 March 2021

counci


Michael.McDermid
Cross-Out


GST

Note: a 0.7% payment card surcharge recovery applies for all payments made by credit card, with the exception of Children’s Services.

Fee Units Fee waived until 31 Mar 21 .
Applicable

Property
Display of Articles on Footpaths
Application fee & 2 year approval merchandise stands - not including signs & embellishments i.e. pot plants per application 580.00 No
Application fee & 2 year approval portable signs & embellishments per application 250.00 No
Outdoor Dining
Avalon per square metre per

year 375.00 No
Collaroy - other areas per square metre per 255.00 No
Collaroy - Pittwater Road strip per square metre per

year 405.00 No
Curl Curl and Queenscliff per square metre per

year 275.00 No
Dee Why - other areas per square metre per

year 440.00 No
Dee Why Beachfront (The Strand) per square metre per

year 745.00 No
Forestville Shopping Centre per square metre per

year 430.00 No
Freshwater per square metre per

year 480.00 No
Manly - CBD Central - Area 1 - South Steyne (the Corso - Wentworth Street) per square metre per

year 1,275.00 No
Manly - CBD Central - Area 1 - The Corso (between Darley Road & North Steyne incl. cnr Sydney Road) per square metre per

year 1,275.00 No
Manly - CBD Central - Area 2 - The Corso (between East Esplanade & Darley Road) per square metre per

year 840.00 No
Manly - Bond - Rialto Square Toilet Key ey 100.00 No
Manly - CBD - Area 3 - North Steyne (The Corso to Raglan Street), Market Lane, Sydney Road Plaza and Rialto Square) per square metre per

year 765.00 No
Manly - CBD - Area 4 - Darley Road (The Corso & Wentworth Street), North Steyne (North of Raglan Street) and South Steyne (South of per square metre per
Wentworth) year 705.00 No
Manly - CBD - Area 4 - Raglan Street per square metre per

year 685.00 No
Manly - CBD - Area 5 - Victoria Parade (including the corner with South Steyne), Wentworth Street (between South Steyne & Darley Road), per square metre per
Darley Road, Marine Parade and Belgrave St & Whistler Street year 630.00 No
Manly - Non CBD - Pittwater Road per square metre per

year 465.00 No
Manly - Non CBD - Beatrice Street, Balgowlah Heights, Sydney Road, Seaforth and Sydney Road, Fairlight, (includes Fairlight, Balgowlah, per square metre per
Balgowlah Heights, Seaforth & Clontarf) year 393.00 No
Minimum annual usage fee for outdoor dining approvals cach 500.00 No

10f3




GST

Note: a 0.7% payment card surcharge recovery applies for all payments made by credit card, with the exception of Children’s Services.

Fee Units Fee waived until 31 Mar 21 .
Applicable

Mona Vale per square metre per

year 375.00 No
Narrabeen per square metre per

year 415.00 No
Newport per square metre per

year 350.00 No
North Balgowlah, Brookvale, Frenchs Forest and Narraweena per square metre per

year 320.00 No
North Narrabeen per square metre per

year 295.00 No
Palm Beach per square metre per

year 345.00 No
Renewal/new owner transfer fee each 285.00 No
Unspecified other areas per square metre per

year 255.00 No
Warriewood per square metre per

year 295.00 No
Whale Beach per square metre per

year 290.00 No
Environmental Compliance
Awnings
Application for extension of time - notice each 78.00 Yes
Building Compliance
Application for extension of time - notice per application 114.00 Yes
Cost Compliance Notice - non-compliance with Order for illegal and non-compliant building work per officer per hour 78.00 Yes
Fire Safety
Annual Fire Safety Statement - request for a stay of penalty infringement notice per application 450.00 Yes
Annual Fire Safety Statement Inspection each 257.00 Yes
Application for extension of time - Fire Safety Orders each 257.00 Yes
Boarding House / Shared Accommodation fire safety inspection per inspection 257.00 Yes
Fire Safety Compliance Cost Notices per hour 114.00 No
Modification of Fire Order each 350.00 Yes
Registration of Annual Fire Safety Statement per statement 93.00 Yes
Re-inspection of Boarding House / Shared Accommodation fire safety inspection per inspection 257.00 Yes

20of 3




GST

Note: a 0.7% payment card surcharge recovery applies for all payments made by credit card, with the exception of Children’s Services.

Fee Units Fee waived until 31 Mar 21 .
Applicable

Health Approvals
Application fee for Extension of Time for Environmental Notices per application 70.00 No
Mobile food - annual mobile food vendor application - low risk food per application 278.00 No
Mobile Food - Mobile food vendor application - Urgency fee - between 10 working days prior to required approval date per application 114.00 Application urgency No

fee - between 3-10

working days prior to

required approval

date
Mobile food annual mobile food vendor application - medium and high risk per application 442.00 No
Mobile food premises annual administration fee - private land per application 442.00 No
Mobile food vendor application - amendment to approved application per application 62.00 No
Temporary food stall application - amendment to approved application per application 62.00 No
Temporary food stall application - low risk food. Three year approval includes assessment fee and all routine inspections during the period of  per application 250.00 No
approval
Temporary food stall application - Medium & High Risk. Two year approval includes assessment fee and all routine inspections during the per application 250.00 No
period of approval
Temporary food stall approval - one off event per application 150.00 No
Temporary food stall/mobile application - charity/community with evidence per application Zero No
Temporary food stall/mobile re-inspection fee per application 278.00 No
Health Compliance
Application fee for Extension of Time for Environmental Health Notices each 70.00 No
Health Inspections - Public Health
Application for Extension of Time for Food Act Improvement per application 110.00 No
Food premises annual administration fee - 5 star Scores on Doors premises (between 6 and 50 full time Food Handlers) each 447.00 No
Food premises annual administration fee - 5 star Scores on Doors premises (more than 50 full time Food Handlers) each 771.00 No
Food premises annual administration fee - 5 star Scores on Doors premises (up to & including 5 full time Food Handlers) each 288.00 No
Food premises annual administration fee - charity/community organisations each Zero No
Food premises annual administration fee (between 6 and 50 full time Food Handlers) each 581.00 No
Food premises annual administration fee (more than 50 full time Food Handlers) each 946.00 No
Food premises annual administration fee (up to & including 5 full time Food Handlers) each 381.00 No
Food premises re-inspection fee / secondary routine inspection fee- all risk categories per inspection 319.00 No
Home based food business application fee per application 390.00 No
Inspection beauty premises, including hairdressers/barbers with no skin penetration per inspection 160.00 No
Notification of installation of regulated systems per notification 115.00 No
Notification of new skin penetration premises per notification 100.00 No
Skin penetration inspection per inspection 381.00 No
Swimming Pools
Application for extension of time to comply with Direction issued under Swimming Pools Act per application 114.00 Yes

30f3




	Header page - Fee Waivers 2020_21
	Waived Fees and Charges for web.pdf



